ARCANUM-BUTLER LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

2011 Trojan Ave.
Arcanum OH 45304

SCHOOL DISTRICT CALENDAR

2023-2024
MONTH DATE | DAY OCCASION
August 15 | Tuesday First day - MVCTC juniors
16 | Wednesday | First day - MVCTC seniors
23 | Wednesday | New teachers' orientation mtg.
25 | Friday Teacher professional development
28 | Monday Teacher work day
29 | Tuesday First day of school for students
September 4 | Monday No School - Labor Day
27 | Wednesday | 2 hr early release - Teacher professional development
October 27 | Friday End of 1°t 9 weeks (43 days in grading period)
30 | Monday Begin 2" 9 weeks
November 10 | Friday No School
22-24 | Wed-Fri No School - Thanksgiving Vacation
December 21 | Thursday Last day of school before Christmas Vacation — 2 hr early dismissal
22 | Friday No School - Christmas Vacation begins
January 3 | Wednesday | School resumes
15 | Monday No School — Martin Luther King Day
19 | Friday 2 hr early release — Teacher professional development
End of 2" 9 weeks (47 days in grading period; 90 days in 1% semester)
22 | Monday Begin 3™ 9 weeks
February 16 | Friday No School — Teacher professional development
19 | Monday No School - President's Day (potential make-up day)
March 6 | Wednesday | 2 hr early release — Teacher professional development
27 | Wednesday | 2 hr early release
End of 3 9 weeks ( 46 days in grading period)
28-April 1 | Thurs-Mon | No School — Easter Break
April 2 | Tuesday Begin 4" 9 weeks
May 8 | Wednesday | 2 hr early release — Teacher professional development
14 | Tuesday Last day - MVCTC seniors
16 | Thursday Last day - MVCTC juniors
25 | Saturday Graduation
27 | Monday No School - Memorial Day
30 | Thursday Last day of school for students - End of 4™ 9 weeks
(42 days in grading period; 88 days in 2" semester)
31 | Friday Teacher work day
First Semester 90 days Parent/Teacher conf 2 days
Second Semester 88 days Inservice days 2 days
Total Student Days 178 days Teacher work days 2 days

Adopted 6.22.2023
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